7085982814 STANDARD BANK TRUST

645 P01 NOV 15 '99 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY002389

PREPARED BY:

Thomas B. Donovan, Esq. 518 Aberdeen Road Frankfort, IL 60423

MAIL TO:

Thomas B. Donovan, Esq. 518 Aberdeen Road Frankfort, IL 60423

1136/0067 51 001 Page 1 of 4 **2000-01-10 15:22:46** Cook County Recorder 27,50



00235343

2474/0027 21 001 Page 1 of 4

2000-04-04 11:56:44

Cook County Recorder

27.50

DEED IN TRUST

THIS INDENTURE WITN, SSETH that the Grantor

of the County of COOK and State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid. Convey and warrant unto STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois as Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated the 22 day of April 1997, and known as Trust Number the following described real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit:

15585 the following described real estate in the County of COOK with the control to cont

The real estate legal v described on Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby $ex^{\frac{1}{2}}ressly$ made a $\frac{1}{2}art$ hereof

Address of Grantee: 7800 West 95th Street, Hickory Hills, IL: 60457

Exempt until the provisions of Percy of La), Section 4. Reil Estate Transa- The Action Although December 13, 1999 Throng Johnson, although Industrally

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenences upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein set forth:

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said provides or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber; to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time not exceeding 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about said premises and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party, to whom said premises, or any part thereof, shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, and in no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, be obliged to see the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be privileged or obliged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement.

2-7,00

Sport of the second

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Proportion of Country Clerk's Office

OPOV023896 Page 2 of 4 00235343 **NOFFICIAL**

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them, is hereby declared to property and to be in the earnings avails and proceeds arising from the declared to the property and to be in the earnings. **befsinal** 2 of property and to be in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the disposition of the premises; the intenion hereof being to vest in said STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY the entire legal and equitable title in fee, in and to all the premises above described.

and release any and all right or benefit under and by virture of any and all statues And the said grantor hereby expressly waive of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor aforesaid ha hereunto set her hand and seal this 13 LL day of

Lilliam M. Prochaska

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in a 1c for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

Lillian M. Prochaska, a unmarried woman, subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this personally known to me to be the same person v nos, name free and voluntary act for the

signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as day in person and acknowledged that uses and purposes therein set forth including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and Notherial seal this 13 HL day

(WARRANTY DEED)



STANDARD BANK AND TRUST CO 7800 West 95th Street, Hickory Hills, IL 60457

C/OPTS OPTICO

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COP Q 0023896 Page 3 of 4

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

00235343 Page 3 of

Unit 1-C in the Preserve at Marley Creek Condominiums Building Five, as delineated on the Survey of Lot 252 in Marley Creek-Phase-I a planned unit development being a subdivision of part of the Southwest Quarter and part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 31, Township 36 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium ownership recorded October 5, 1998 as Document 99940487 in Cook County. Illinois, together with an undivided percentage interest in the common elements appurtenant to said Unit, as set forth in said Declaration.

PARCEL 2

The exclusive right to the use of Garage Unit ______, a limited common element as delineated on the survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid recorded as Document No. 99940487 and as assigned by deed recorded as Document ______

PIN # 27-31-400-002-0000

Property address: 17910 Settler's Pond Way, Unit 1C, Orland Park, IL 60467

SOUNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of County Clork's Office

STATE AND BY GRANTEE 00235343

"OFFICIAL SEAL."

MARICELA GARCIA otary Public, State of Illinois

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Dec 17, 1999 Signature:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said The Book of this 17 LL day of December 1999. Notary Public McChalles	"OFFICIAL S. MARICELA GARCIA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/08/03
The grantee or his agent affirms and veri shown on the deed or assignment of benefice either a natural person, an Illinois corporate and law a partnership authorized to do business of estate in Illinois, or other entity recognite do business or acquire and hold title the State of Illinois.	fies that the name of the grantee cial interest in a land trust is oration or foreign corporation hold title to real estate in Illinois acquire and hold title to real

Dated Decis Signature: # 1999 Grautee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said The B. I this 17 ph. day of 19<u>99</u>.

Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C mister canor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)